# **PREVEST**DenPro<sup>®</sup> THE FUTURE OF DENTISTRY

#### July 31, 2023

To The Secretary, Listing Department BSE Limited (SME), Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001

Sub: Press Release

Scrip Code: 543363 BSE Symbol: Prevest

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, Please find enclosed the press release.

This information will also be available on the website of the Company www.prevestdenpro.com.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For Prevest Denpro Limited

CS Krishna Rathi

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 

# **PREVEST**DenPro<sup>®</sup> THE FUTURE OF DENTISTRY

## Prevest Denpro Limited (PDL) Announces Strategic Industry-Academia Collaboration with Sri Vishnu Educational Society, Andhra Pradesh

Prevest Denpro Limited, a leading name in the dental industry, is pleased to announce the signing of a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with Sri Vishnu Educational Society, a renowned institution in the field of dental education and research. This strategic alliance aims to foster a strong industry-academia partnership, paving the way for innovative advancements in the dental sector.

The MoU was formally signed by Mr. Atul Modi, the Managing Director of Prevest Denpro Limited, and Mr. Vishnu Raju, the esteemed Chairman of Sri Vishnu Educational Society. This collaboration marks a significant milestone in both organizations' commitment to promoting cutting-edge research, knowledge exchange, and the development of skilled dental professionals.

Key aspects of the MoU include:

- Research and Development: The two institutions will collaborate on joint research activities and foster innovation in the dental field.
- Internship Opportunities and Exchange Programs: The MoU facilitates student, faculty, and employee exchanges, providing valuable opportunities for individuals from both organizations to gain practical experience and knowledge.
- Industry-Academia Events: Prevest Denpro Limited and Sri Vishnu Educational Society will engage in various joint initiatives, including the joint development of innovative materials, conducting clinical evaluations for improvement, facilitating knowledge exchange programs, organizing scientific lectures, and hosting joint conferences. These events aim to enhance cooperation and foster advancements in the dental industry.

Speaking about the partnership, Mr. Atul Modi expressed his enthusiasm, saying, "We are delighted to join hands with Sri Vishnu Educational Society in this mutually beneficial collaboration. This alliance will not only nurture innovation but also bridge the gap between academic learning and real-world industry practices. We believe that by combining our strengths, we can drive positive change in the dental landscape.

On this occasion, Mr. Vishnu Raju, Chairman of Sri Vishnu Educational Society opined that "The partnership with Prevest Denpro Limited opens up new avenues for our students and faculty to explore the practical aspects of dental sciences. By collaborating with an industry leader, we are confident that this synergy will result in a positive impact on dental education and research."



Prevest Denpro Limited, CIN: L85199JK1999PLC001969, Regd. add: EPIP, Kartholi, Bari Brahmana, Samba, Jammu (J&K)-181133, India. Phone : + 0191 350 6858, 8899074151, E-mail : info@prevestdenpro.com, Web : www.prevestdenpro.com

### About Prevest Denpro Limited:

Prevest Denpro Limited is a leading dental material manufacturer dedicated to delivering innovative products that enhance dental care. With a strong commitment to quality and customer satisfaction, the company has earned a reputation as a trusted partner among dental professionals worldwide.

### About Sri Vishnu Educational Society :

A reputed society with 4 sprawling campuses spread across various locations in Andhra Pradesh and Telangana, SVES presently has 9 constituent colleges with over 20,000 students offering programs in Engineering, Dental, Pharmacy, BSc, MCA, Polytechnic and K-12.

Vishnu Dental College, a constituent institution of Sri Vishnu Educational Society, is a premier institution offering comprehensive dental education and research programs. Equipped with state-of-the-art facilities and a distinguished faculty, the college is committed to producing skilled and compassionate dental professionals.

